

OCD-2

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/740/2024

VIKRAM SOLAR LIMITED
-VS-
ECGC LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : July 30, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. D. Basu, Adv.
Mr. Rik Mukherji, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Leave under Order II Rule 2 is granted.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has deposited the deficit court fees and the plaintiff has already applied for depositing further court fee. After the getting the said court fee he will file the same before the department.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, leave is granted to the plaintiff to deposit the deficit court fees within two weeks from date.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)