

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/740/2024

VIKRAM SOLAR LIMITED
-VS-
ECGC LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 24, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Somraj Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.
Mr. Roham Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Tridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the defendant

1. Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.
3. It is submitted that discovery and inspection has not been completed.
4. In view of the above, the parties are directed to comply with the order dated 18th March, 2025 by completing the discovery and inspection of documents and file affidavit of admission and denial of documents within four weeks from date.
5. List the matter on 10th June, 2025 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)