

**In The High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/3/2026
In CS-COM/740/2024**

VIKRAM SOLAR LIMITED
Vs
ECGC LIMITED

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : June 11, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Samraj Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Rik Mukherji, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

The Court: Considering the issue involved in this application filed on behalf of the plaintiff and considering the fact that Commissioner has already been appointed to hold the Commission, Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, learned advocate appearing for the defendant prays for an opportunity to file affidavit in opposition.

Affidavit in opposition shall be filed on or before **June 30, 2026**.

Affidavit in reply, if any thereto, shall be filed by **July 10, 2026**.

The matter shall appear under the heading “**Adjourned Motion**” on **July 13, 2026**.

Learned Commissioner shall hold the Commission in abeyance for the time being until further order.

The plaintiff shall serve a copy of this order upon the learned Commissioner.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)