

**In The High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/3/2026
In CS-COM/740/2024**

VIKRAM SOLAR LIMITED
Vs
ECGC LIMITED

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : August 3, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. Rik Mukherji, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.
Mr. Tridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Subhrodip Bhattacharyya, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Samrat Mukherji, learned Advocate appears for the plaintiff.

On the prayer of Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, learned Advocate appearing for the defendant, time to file affidavit in opposition stands extended till today. Affidavit in opposition filed in Court today is taken on record.

Identically, by extending the time, affidavit in reply filed by the plaintiff is also taken on record.

On the prayer of Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff, though he has commenced his submissions, the hearing stands adjourned.

The matter shall appear under the heading “**Adjourned Motion**” in the **monthly list of September, 2026.**

Holding of witness action by way of commission, shall be kept in abeyance until there shall be a positive direction of this Court to commence commission further.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Sbghosh